10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF NEW MEYICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

CIL, CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEYICO
27 February 1985

EXAMINER PLARING

(ol
b
-3
jan}
L

MATTER OF:

Application of Robert E. Chandler
Corporation for compulsory pooling
anc a nonstandard proration unit,
Lea County, New Mdexico.

BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANTCES

For the 0il Conservation Jeff Tavylor

Division: Attorney at Law

CASE
8450

Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, lNew Mexico 87501

For the Applicant:




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MR, STOCGNER: We will call next
Case Number B845G.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Robert E. Chandler Corporation for compulsory pooling and a
nonstandard proration unit, Lea County, Yew Mexico.

This case 1is to be continued
until March 13th.

ME. STOGNER: Case Number 8450
will be so continued to the Examiner Hearing scheduled for

March 13th, 1985,

{Hearing concluded.)
4




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

I, SALLY

~3
-t
e '3
-

C A

]
r

W. 20YD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY

that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Qil Con-

servation Division was

script is a full, true,

reported by me; that the said tran-

and correct record of the hearing,

prepared by me to the best of my ability.

| do hereby certify thai the foregoing is
a complele record of the procaedings in
the Examiner hearing of Cusz o, ¥¥50,
heard byr*eon,? Fdvviry 195’5"

;2%2215& A %QQZQQ;,Exunﬂner

il

Oil Conservanon Division




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE
ENERGY AND
OIL

CONSERVATION

OF NEW MEXICO
MINERALS DEPARTMENT
DIVISION

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

SANTA

FE, NEW MEXICO

12 March 1985

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Robert E. Chandler
Corporation for compulsory pooling

CASE
8450

and a nonstandard proration unit,

Lea County,

BEFORE: Gilbert P.

Quintana,

New Mexico.

Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

A P PE

For the 0il Conservation
Division:

For tne Applicant:

ARANCES

Jeff Taylor

Attorney at Law

Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Rldg.

Santa Fe, MNew Mexico 87501




10

11

12

13

14

13

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

rd

MR. QUINTANA: Call next Case
8450.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Robert E. Chandler Corporation for compulsory pooling and a
nonstandard proration unit, Lea County, New Mexico.

The applicant has reguested
that this case be dismissed.

MR. QUINTANA: Case £450 will

be dismissed.

(Hearing concluded.)




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

]

I v icCcnr g
20YD, T.S.P,, L0 DUREDRY CERTIFY
pt Of Hearing pefoure tne Gil Con-
2ported by me; that the said tran-
and correct record ¢f the2 hearing,
of my ability.

‘(ziégg’ a3 . &u‘a o2~




10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINWERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

13

February 1985

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Robert E. Chandler CASE
Corporation for compulsory pooling £450
and a nonstandard proration unit,

Lea County, New Mexico.

BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the 01l Conservaticn
Division:

For the Applicant:

Jeff Taylor

Attorney at Law

Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.

Santa Fe, New Mexico £7501




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case
Number 845C, which is the application of Robert E. Chandler
Corporation for compulscry pooling and a nonstandard prora-
tien unit, Lea County, New Mexico.

At the applicant's recuest this
case will be continued to the Examiner Hearing scheduled for

the February 27th, 1985.

Is there anything further in

the Docket £5-85 today?

If not, this hearing is de-

clared adjourned.

(Hearing concluded.)




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE

1, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the 0il Con-
servation Division was reported by me; that the said tran-

script is a full, true, and correct record of the nearing,

prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Pde bovr + ooz 218 in
aco | TEo oo i

the wacviner Ludong of \._Q..e R 255”9

heard by me,on /] Ftbroary 19 Zf
ﬁ% Examlner

Oil Conservation “Division




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF NEW MIXICC
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

16 January 1985

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE HMATTER OF:

Application of Robert E. Chandler CAST
Corporation for compulsory pooling 8451
and a non-standard proration unit,

Lea County, lNew Mexico.

SEFORS: Gilbhert P. JQuintana, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For tnhe 0il Conservation Jeff Taylor

Division: Attorney at Law
Legal Counsel to the 3Zivision
State TLand 0Office Rldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 27501




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

2

MR. CQUINTANA: We'll call next
Case 8450.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Robert E. Chandler Corporation for compulsory ponling and a
non-standard proration unit, Lea County, New Mexico.

I believe the applicant has re-
quested that this case be continued.

MR. QUINTAMA: Case 8450 will

be continued until January 20, 1985.

(Hearing continued.)




I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DC HERE3Y CHRTIFY
that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the 0il Con-
servation Division was reported by me; that the said tran-

script 1s a full, true, and correct record of the hearing,

o)

repared by me to the best of my ability.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

6(\&&.&4\\% \%O'\_\‘A Cae

{ do hereo

Y certity that the foreqoin I
q compleie record of the procee%in 2 n
the Examiner he 345

arin
berdby me on_Jay g 15 b

: 1985 .

. Exa
Oil Conservation Division miner




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
QIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

SANTA FE,

NEW MEXICO

30 January 1985

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Robert E. Chandler CASE
Corporation for compulsory pooling 8450
and a non-standard proration unit,

Lea County, New Mexico.

BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner,

Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the 0il Conservation
Division:

For the Applicant:

Jeff Taylor

Attorney at Law

Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case
No. 8450, which 1is the application of Robert E. Chandler
Corporation for compulsory pooling and a non-standard
proration unit, Lea County New Mexico.

At the applicant's request,
this case will be continued to the Examiner's Hearing

scheduled for February 13, 1985.

(Hearing concluded.)




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATTE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the 0il Con-
servation Division was reported by me; that the said tran-
script is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing,

prepared by me to the best of my ability.

'Sm&u\ la). onu\é CHRC—

bde baeins oo e 0
ihe & i o S in
;‘rE.ﬂ-x R m
. h«yﬁ 198 .
’ Excmlne,-

GCil Conservatidh Division




