1	
2	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
3	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
4	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
5	27 February 1985
6	EXAMINER HEARING
7	
8	
9	IN THE MATTER OF:
10	Application of Robert E. Chandler CASE Corporation for compulsory pooling 8450
11	and a nonstandard proration unit, Lea County, New Mexico.
12	
13	
14	BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner
15	
16	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
17	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
18	APPEARANCES
19	
20	For the Oil Conservation Jeff Taylor
	Division:  Attorney at Law  Legal Counsel to the Division  State Land Office Bldg.
21	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
22	For the Applicant:
23	
24	
25	

MR. STOGNER: We will call next Case Number 8450. MR. TAYLOR: The application of Robert E. Chandler Corporation for compulsory pooling and a nonstandard proration unit, Lea County, New Mexico. This case is to be continued until March 13th. MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8450 will be so continued to the Examiner Hearing scheduled for March 13th, 1985. (Hearing concluded.) 

SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY

that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

CERTIFICATE

I,

Sweep les Book Core

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a complete record of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case no. 8450. heard by me on 27 February 1985.

Oil Conservation Division, Examiner

Oil Conservation Division

1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
2	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
3	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
4	13 March 1985
5	EXAMINER HEARING
6	
7	
8	IN THE MATTER OF:
9	Application of Robert E. Chandler CASE Corporation for compulsory pooling 8450
10	and a nonstandard proration unit, Lea County, New Mexico.
11	
12	
13	BEFORE: Gilbert P. Quintana, Examiner
14	
15	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
16	
17	APPEARANCES
18	
19	For the Oil Conservation Jeff Taylor Division: Attorney at Law
20	Legal Counsel to the Division State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fo. Now Maying 27501
21	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
22	For the Applicant:
23	
24	
25	

Г

1	2
2	
3	MR. QUINTANA: Call next Case
4	8450.
5	MR. TAYLOR: The application of
6	Robert E. Chandler Corporation for compulsory pooling and a
7	nonstandard proration unit, Lea County, New Mexico.  The applicant has requested
8	that this case be dismissed.
9	MR. QUINTANA: Case 8450 will
10	be dismissed.
11	
12	(Hearing concluded.)
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.P., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Gil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Jaly W. Boyd CSR

i do handing a contract of the second second

1	
	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
2	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
3	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
4	13 February 1985
5	EXAMINER HEARING
6	
7	
8	IN THE MATTER OF:
9	Application of Robert E. Chandler CASE Corporation for compulsory pooling 8450
10	Corporation for compulsory pooling 8450 and a nonstandard proration unit,  Lea County, New Mexico.
11	Lea coancy, new nexteo.
12	
13	BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner
14	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
15	
16	APPEARANCES
17	
18	For the Oil Conservation Jeff Taylor Division: Attorney at Law
19	Legal Counsel to the Division State Land Office Bldg.
20	Santa Fe, New Mexico \$7501
21	For the Applicant:
22	
23	
24	
25	

Call next Case MR. STOGNER: Number 8450, which is the application of Robert E. Chandler Corporation for compulsory pooling and a nonstandard prora-tion unit, Lea County, New Mexico. At the applicant's request this case will be continued to the Examiner Hearing scheduled for the February 27th, 1985. Is there anything further in the Docket 5-85 today? If not, this hearing is de-clared adjourned. (Hearing concluded.) 

CERTIFICATE I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Con-servation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability. July W. Boyd Cor I do here y codiff that the foregoing is a constate research the proceedings in the exeminer hearing of Case No. 8450. heard by me on 13 February 1985. sener, Examiner Oil Conservation Division 

1	
2	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
3	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
4	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
5	16 January 1985
	EXAMINER HEARING
6	
7	
8	IN THE MATTER OF:
9	Application of Robert E. Chandler CASE Corporation for compulsory pooling 8450
10	and a non-standard proration unit,  Lea County, New Mexico.
11	nea councy, new heares.
12	
13	BEFORE: Gilbert P. Quintana, Examiner
14	
15	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
16	
17	APPEARANCES
18	
19	For the Oil Conservation Jeff Taylor Division: Attorney at Law
20	Legal Counsel to the Division State Land Office Bldg.
21	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
22	
23	
24	
25	

```
1
                                                        2
 2
                                   MR. QUINTANA: We'll call next
     Case 8450.
 3
                                   MR. TAYLOR: The application of
 4
     Robert E. Chandler Corporation for compulsory pooling and a
 5
     non-standard proration unit, Lea County, New Mexico.
 6
                                   I believe the applicant has re-
 7
     quested that this case be continued.
 8
                                   MR. QUINTANA: Case 8450 will
 9
    be continued until January 30, 1985.
10
11
                          (Hearing continued.)
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

C E R T I F I C A T E

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Tally W. Boyd Cor

do hereby certify that the foregoing is a complete record of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No. 8450 heard by me on JAN. 16 1985.

Oil Conservation Division Examiner

1	
2	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
3	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
4	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
5	30 January 1985
	EXAMINER HEARING
6	
7	
8	IN THE MATTER OF:
9	Application of Robert E. Chandler CASE Corporation for compulsory pooling 8450
10	and a non-standard proration unit,  Lea County, New Mexico.
11	Lou councy, New Henzest
12	
13	
14	BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner
15	
16	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
17	APPEARANCES
18	
19	For the Oil Conservation Jeff Taylor
20	Division: Attorney at Law  Legal Counsel to the Division
21	State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
22	
23	For the Applicant:
24	
25	

Γ

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Sally W. Boyd COR

a comple the Ext Oil Conservation Division Examiner